PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/906740

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Roger Catron	2005-03-01	
Aaron DeLong	2005-03-01	
Gerry Krause	2005-03-01	
Marko Markovic	2005-03-01	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Lear Corporation	21557 Telegraph Road		Southfield	MICHIGAN	48034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2482239522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 036014

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 John A. Artz

 DATE SIGNED:
 2005-03-03

Total Attachments: 1

source=LearAssignment.tif

PATENT REEL: 015727 FRAME: 0155

800016798

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

RECORDED: 03/03/2005

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Disclosure No. 05586 (LC 0183 PUS) entitled:

INTEGRAL DOGHOUSE FASTENER WITH RETAINING FEATURE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor(s):

Roger Catron, Aaron DeLong, Gerry Krause, Marko Markovic; and

WHEREAS, LEAR CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, County of Oakland, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with LEAR

CORPORATION, or by my contractual obligation, I full and exclusive right for the United States of An described in the specification executed by me on the United States therefor (and I hereby author herein: Serial No, Filing Date Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Pater	nerica and for all foreign countries to the he date listed below, preparatory to obtain ize my attorneys to insert the serial num	said invention, as ning Letters Paten ber and filing date
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Roger Catron 7302 Valleygreen Drive Washington, MI 48094 Aaron DeLong 1089 Red Barn Drive Oxford, MI 48371 Gerry Krause 48582 Leafdale #171 Utica, MI 48317 Marko Markovic 1523 Grantwood Drive Parma, Ohio 44134	Lam Delan Sufflin Mode Mar	3/1/05

PATENT REEL: 015727 FRAME: 0156